Ξ						
	ICC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN DLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	Т				
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Kathy Cosentino (401)680-8400		1			
8	. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (aptional) kcosentino@providenceri.com		1			
0	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	1				
ı						
1	Providence Economic Development Partnership, In 444 Westminster Street, Suite 3A	ic.				
ı	Providence, RI 02903					
	ATTN: KATHY COSENTINO	1				
L					R FILING OFFICE U	
	. Initial financing statement file number 01109930830 and Book 9992 Page 1		(or recorded) in the F	REAL ESTATE		•
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abov Statement	e is terminated			rm UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide D cured Party authorizing	
3.	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7t For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected or	o, <u>and</u> address o	of Assignee in item 7c <u>and</u> na 8	me of Assignor	in item 9	
4.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified ab continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ove with respec	t to the security interest(s) of	Secured Party	authorizing this Continu	uation Statement is
5.	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					
	Check one of these two boxes: AND Check one CHAN	GE name and/or a	address: CompleteADD	name: Comple	ete itemDELETE nan	ne: Give record name
	This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record item 6c CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change	7a.or7b. <u>and</u> ikem.7c. <u> </u> 7a.o	r 7b, <u>and</u> item 7		in item 6a or 6b	
	6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	go promocomy	end name (end or op)			
OR	Exnihilo Design, Inc. 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAI NIANE	LADDITIO	NAL MARKETS MAINTING OF	SUFFIX
	FINST PERSON		IAL NAME	ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SU	
7.	CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	on Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, f	full name; do not on	nit, modify, or abbreviate any p	art of the Debtor's name)
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
7c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD	collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE c	overed collateral	ASSIGN collateral
	Indicate collateral:	•	_	_	_	
a 1	NAME OF SECURED DARTY OF BECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AND	ENDMENT D				
9. I		me of authorizing	rovide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9l g Debtor	b) (name of Ass	ignor, if this is an Assign	ment)
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Providence Economic Development Partner	shin Inc	·			
OR		FIRST PERSON		ADDITION	IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: mihilo / C-591					

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM **FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS** 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 201109930830 and Book 9992 Page 1 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME Providence Economic Development Partnership, Inc. 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name, do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Exnihilo Design, Inc. 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): A security interest in all Debtor's assets, including, without limiting the generality thereof, the designated property and any and all substitutions thereof, as more particularly set forth and described in Exhibit A, incorporated by referenced; along with all proceeds thereof. See initial UCC Financing Statement File Number 201109930830. Initial UCC Financing Statement File Number 201109930830 and filed in Book 9992 Pages 1-3. 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: Description of real estate: covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): Real property located at: 2 Charles Street Providence, RI 02903 Fletcher Essex, LLC **604 Central Avenue** Needham, MA 02494 18. MISCELLANEOUS:

Exnihilo / C-591